## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-2-9

## RESOLUTION TO APPLY FOR AND OBTAIN A GRANT THROUGH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

**WHEREAS**, Chesterfield Township is one of the townships in New Jersey which have been redesignated as a Tier A community in regards to stormwater management; and

**WHEREAS,** New Jersey Department of Protection will be accepting grant applications in March 2023 and encourages submissions as early as possible; and

**WHEREAS,** the grant opportunity will provide Chesterfield Township needed financial assistance for the number of hurdles the township will face with complying with the Tier A designation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that:

- 1. The Township Administrator is authorized to submit the grant application utilizing the NJDEP Portal on behalf of the Township of Chesterfield.
- 2. The Township, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and
- 3. The Township Administrator and Township Clerk are authorized to sign the grant agreement and any and documents necessary in connection therewith.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby certif	fy the foregoing Resolu	ution to be a true and accur	the County of Burlington and rate copy of the Resolution ap 123 at which a quorum was pres	proved by the
		•	n M. Hoyer, RMC nship Clerk	